12.4 Issuance of Addendum prior to the deadline for submission of bid; for extension of bid submission dead-

line: 

Three (03) days 

SUB SECTION C – PREPARATION OF BIDS 

19.1 Period of Bid Validity: 

One Hundred Eighty (180) days from the date of Bid Opening. 

20.1 Bid Security: 
 Rs. 480,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Only), valid for a period of 28 days beyond the period of bid 

validity. 

22.2 Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted: 

As per EPADs Provisions. 

SUB SECTION D – SUBMISSION OF BIDS 
23.1 (d) NBP’s Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission: